

¢
SLP(C)No. 3361 OF 2002

\
ITEM No.27

Court No. 4

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3361/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 08/11/2001 in LPA 1176/01
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

JIVAN SADHNA RAJASTHAN H.V.MANDAL & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment
and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to submit additional
document(s)) With

SLP(C)No.3695/2002

Date : 25/02/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Dr. Rajiv Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.
Mr. Harin P Raval, Adv.
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Abhaykar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....
.SP2

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is
allowed.

Issue notice.

Liberty to file additional documents.

.SP1

Charanjit

[Om Prakash]
Court Master