

<

SLP(C)No. 3361 OF 2002

ITEM No.24

Court No. 2

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3361/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 08/11/2001 in LPA 1176/01
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

JIVAN SADHNA RAJASTHAN H.V.MANDAL & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With appln. for directions and permission to submit additional
documents and exemption from filing O.t. and exemption from filing
c/c of the impugned judgment)

With

SLP(C)No.3695/2002

Date : 06/09/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.
Ms. Anu Dubey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....
.SP2

List for final hearing.

In the meantime, it is open to the learned
counsel for the petitioners to file rejoinder
affidavit.

.SP1

Charanjit

[Om Prakash]
Court Master