

SLP(C)No. 3361 OF 2002
ITEM No.208

Court No. 2

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3361/2002
(From the judgment and order dated 08/11/2001 in LPA 1176/01
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

JIVAN SADHNA RAJASTHAN H.V.MANDAL & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(with appln. for directions and permission to submit additional documents and exemption from filing OT and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and directions and with prayer for interim relief)

With
SLP(C)No.3695/2002

Date : 22/08/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. P Chidambram, Sr. Adv.
Dr. Rajiv Dhawan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.

Mr. Niwas R Khalap, adv.

Mr. E Venu Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List this matter on a non-miscellaneous day for final hearing.

In the meanwhile, the parties shall make available a copy of the writ petitions and the pleadings out of which these proceedings arise. The State Government shall make available the records of the Charity Commissioner which contains the original trust deed.

List after the aforesaid documents are filed.

Charanjit

[OM Prakash]
Court Master